ANNAPOLIS

STAFF REPORT

Resolution: R-8-20
Title: Fee Waiver - Pride of Baltimore I

Date: February 7, 2020

STAFF REPORT

This resolution waives the docking fees for the Pride of Baltimore Il for the seven visits to City
Dock for the purposes listed below:

3/20/2020 to 3/25/2020--The Pride of Baltimore Il is participating in Maryland Day events
organized by the Four Rivers Heritage Area, and it will be open for free deck tours on
March 29 - 31, 2019: $5102.50

Pride arrives in Annapolis early- to mid-afternoon on Fri., March 20t
Fri, Mar 20, 4-7 PM - Free Maryland Day Celebration deck tours
Sat, Mar 21, 11 AM-5 PM - Free Maryland Day Celebration deck tours
Sun, Mar 22, 11 AM-5 PM - Free Maryland Day Celebration deck tours
(I believe that Four Rivers Heritage Area will be getting a blanket
special events permit for these official Maryland Day Celebration
activities Mar 20-22)
Mon, Mar 23, 4-7 PM - Free public deck tours
Tue, Mar 24, 5-7 PM - Sail for legislators
Wed, Mar 25, 11 AM-2 PM - Free Maryland Day deck tours
Wed, Mar 25, 3-4 PM - Maryland Day event for legislators & public on
& beside Pride (This is the event for which | will apply for a special

events permit)
Wed, Mar 25, 5-7 PM - Sail for legislators



3/25/2020-3/27/2020 $1373.75
Thu, Mar 26, 10 AM-12 PM (?) - Sail for Anne Arundel County Schools students

Fri, Mar 27, morning-Sun, Mar 29, morning - Annapolis Sailaway guest
crew experience (Pride will be out sailing in the bay, leaving Friday
morning & returning Sunday morning)

"Touch & go" requested Sunday morning for guest crew to debark & kids to
board
3/29/2020 $392.50

Sun, Mar 29, 10 AM - Annapolis Rec & Parks kids board for sail to
Baltimore

3/30/2020-3/31/2020 (Note: Pride could possibly anchor as long as we could do a touch & go
somewhere to pick up & drop off the Anne Arundel County Schools students for/from their 10
AM-noon sails. Anchoring would mean no deck tours.)

$1020.50
Mon, Mar 30 - Pride returns to Annapolis, ETA TBD AM-noon (?) - Sail
for Anne Arundel County Schools students

3/31/2020-4/1/2020 $1256.00

Tue, Mar 31, 4-7 PM - Free public deck tours

Wed, Apr 1, 10 AM-noon (?) - Sail for Anne Arundel County Schools students (Pride will return
to Baltimore after this sail)

4/5/2020 $392.50

"Touch & go" requested Sunday morning for kids to board

Sun, Apr 5, 10 AM - Annapolis Rec & Parks kids board for sail to
Baltimore

4/19/2020 $392.50

"Touch & go" requested Sunday morning for kids to board
Sun, Apr 19, 10 AM - Annapolis Rec & Parks kids board for sail to
Baltimore

The City Council may waive the fees by resolution pursuant to Section 6.04.210 D of the City

Code.

Prepared by: Beth Bellis, Harbormaster



